Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C
\AYY
SMART Tool®
Vendor
FOR
REFERENCE
ONLY
CLIP_ANGLE
ISOMETRIC VIEW
DRAWN BY: JBM CHECKED BY: ————
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
/O\FRST 1SSUE _JBM 10/08/21
YAN _
VAN -
VZWSMART—AL333 (CLIP ANGLE) » —
ﬂ_mi QrY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION SHEET # WT SHEET TITLE:
1 2 AL-333 L 3" % 3" X 1/4" X 3" A36 AL333-F1 2.50 VZWSMART=AL333
2 2 —_— BOLT 5/8" X 2" FULL THREAD SAE GR-5 - 0.77 CLIP ANGLE
3 2 FW-625 5/8” HDG USS FLAT WASHER - 0
412 LW-625 5/8" HDG LOCK WASHER - 0 SHEET NUNBER: R T
: 5 2 NUT-625 5/8” HDG HEX NUT N 0
NOTES: _
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. GALVANIZED WT 3.97 VZWSMART—-AL333 O




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C
VzW
SMART Tool®
Vendor
5
11/2"
FOR
REFERENCE
. ONLY
3
=
TOP VIEW
5
11/2"
3
=
FRONT VIEW 3
SIDE VIEW
AL333
L3 X 3" X 1/4" X 3" A3
1.25 LBS DRAWN BY: JBM CHECKED BY: ————
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
/O\FRST 1SSUE _JBM 10/08/21
YAN _
AN _
AN _
AN _
SHEET TITLE:
FABRICATION DETAILS
NOTES: SHEET NUMBER: REV 4
1. ALL HOLES ARE 11/16" DIA. UN.O
2. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. >huuu - T\é O




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C

ANTENNA  MOUNT ——H—=

PIPE I (TYP)
wif ]
st g |
wﬂma? go:za\_!TV _ _ M
A A
L 4
PIPE TO PIPE CLAMPS
PLAN VIEW
8 3/8"
53/4
* @ @ (TYP)
1O @ 1—@ee
VERTICAL MOUNT ——=
PIPE
(1vP)
© O &
© @ 1—@pee

SECTION "A-A"

NOTES:

1. ALL HOLES ARE 11/16” DIA. UN.O

2. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123.
3. FIT UP TO 4.5" 0.D. PIPE

FITS 1.66" 0.0 TO
4.5" 0.0. PIPE

FITS 1.66” 0.D TO 4.5"
0.D. PIPE

PIPE TO PIPE CLAMPS
ISOMETRIC VIEW

VzW
SMART Tool®
Vendor

FOR
REFERENCE
ONLY

DRAWN BY: BT CHECKED BY: HMA/KW

VZWSMART-MSK3D (PIPE TO PIPE CLAMPS)

REV. DESCRIPTION BY  DATE
RV:mma ISSUE BT 05/21/20

/\ REVISED RL_08/23/23
AN

VAN _

VAN _

SHEET TITLE:

VZWSMART—MSK3D
PIPE TO PIPE CLAMPS

,Emj Q.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION SHEET # | wr
1 7 8 V—-CLAMP PL 1/2" X 4 1/4" X 8 5/8" A36 BEND PLATE MSK3D—F1 42
2 7 8 - THREADED ROD 5/8" DIA. X 1'-0" = 36KSI I@ J— .
3 7 32 FW-625 5/8" HDG USS FLAT WASHER " J— 0
4 i 32 LW-625 5/8" HDG LOCK WASHER ! . 0
5 7 32 NUT-625 5/8" HDG HEX NUT J— 0

GALVANIZED WT | 42

SHEET NUMBER: REV 4

VZWSMART-MSK3D| 1




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C
VzW
e SMART Tool®
o Vendor
S L L
T .
N %
X
5 3/4
8 3/8"
/ FOR
V—CLAMP REFERENCE
TOP VIEW M ONLY
8 3/8" ‘\
15/16" 5 3/4" 15/16" @
A a V=CLAMP
NI, \__| ISOMETRIC VIEW
X
A o~
) N
B olg
Se
V-CLAMP 1" DRAWN BY: BT CHECKED BY: HMA/KW
FRONT VIEW D) Y DESCRITON o o
RVImmH ISSUE _BT_05/21/20
V_CLAVP /\ REVISED RL_08/23/23
PL 1/2” X 4 1/4" X 8 5/8” A36 BENT PLATE » —
AN _
SHEET TITLE:
FABRICATION DETAILS
SHEET NUMBER: REV 4
NOTES:
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. MSK3D—F1 I




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C

EXISTING

EXISTING
TOWER LEG

0 SEE DETALL
- <
. < TOWER LEG

FIELD CUT & TRIM TO MATCH
THE REQUIRED LENGTH

—
P SEE DETAILL
-7 /\

FIELD CUT & TRIM TO MATCH

THE REQUIRED LENGTH

EXISTING TOWER LEG

TOWER LEG ATTACHMENT

(FT 1 1/2" 70 8 5/8" 0.D. LEG)

VzW
SMART Tool
Vendor

TIE BACK PIPE TIE BACK PIPE
(2" PST 10'-0” LONG) (2" PST 10'-0" LONG)
FOR
ROUND TOWER LEG ATTACHMENT DETAIL REFERENCE
ONLY
FIELD DRILL
11/167 DIA HOLES ~————————EXISTING ANGLE TOWER LEG
HORIZONTAL ANGLE TOWER LEG ATTACHMENT
/ (FIT 1 1/2" T0 8” 60° ANGLE LEG)
SUPPORT RAIL PIPE (FIT 1 1/2" 70 6" 90" ANGLE LEG)
(4 1/2" 0.0. PIPE MAX.)
&
£
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
TIE BACK ASSEMBLY TIE BACK ASSEMBLY WITH ADAPTER FOR PIPE
ANGLE TOWER LEG ATTACHMENT DETAIL
VZWSMART-SFK1 (TIE BACK ASSEMBLY)
PART NQ. DESCRIPTION SHEET # WT
PST2375-10 2" PST (2.375" 0.D. X 0.154”" THK) X 10°-0" A53 GR-B 35KSI SFK1-F1 38
BP825-12 PL 3/8” X 8 1/4" X 1'-0" A36 BENT PLATE SFK1—F2 11
EXISTING TOWER LEG BP11125-12 | PL 3/8” X 11 1/8" X 1'-0" A36 BENT PLATE SFK1-F3 14 DRAWN BY:BT CHECKED BY: HWA/KW
BP6-9375 PL 3/8” X 6" X 9 3/8" A36 BENT PLATE SFK1-F4 6 REV. DESCRIPTION B DAE
BP2-875 PL 1/4” X 2" X 8 3/4” A36 BENT PLATE SFK1—F4 1 \ersT 153U _BT_05/08/20
MS02-625-300-500 | RU-BOLT 5/8" X 3" LW. X 5" I.L. A36 (OR EQUIV.) RBC—1 2 /\ Revsep _BT_04/10/21
- THREADED ROD 5/8” DIA X T'-6°(Fy=36 KSI)HDG — 0 WF%E
(TYP) - BOLT 5/8” X 2" A325 ) - 0 A —
— BOLT 5/8” X 4 1/4” A325 — 0 e —
ADAPTER FOR PIPE CONNECTION FW-625 5/8" HDG USS FLAT WASHER __ 1 ’
DETAIL "A” LW-625 5/8" HDG LOCK WASHER — 0 VZWSMART—SFK 1
w) NUT-625 5/8" HDG_HEX NUT —— 2 TIE BACK ASSEMBLY
PL375-4511 PL 3/8" X 4 1/2" X 11" A36 SFK1-F1 4
V—-CLANP PL1/2” X 4 1/4" X 8 5/8" A36 BEND PIATE SFK1—F5 5 RIS T
NOTES: - BOLT 5/8” X 6" FULL THREAD SAE GR 5 — 0
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. CALVANIZED WT || 84 VZWSMART=SFKT| 7




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C
vVzW
©
SMART Tool
Vendor
‘o
>
o .
2z
~
2 FOR
. PST2375-10 REFERENCE
2" PST PIPE (2.375" 0.D. X 0.154” THICKNESS A53 GR. B) ONLY
37.7 1BS
DRAWN BY: BT CHECKED BY: HMA/KW
_Uiluﬂm‘#wg A REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
PL 3/8" X 4 1/2” x 11" /D\ERST I5SUE _BT_05/08/20
3.64 LBS /A Revise BT 04/10/21
/2\ RRVISED AW 08/23/23
AN _
AN _
SHEET TILE:
FABRICATION DETAILS
SHEET NUMBER: REV £
NOTES:
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. wﬁv\v\A \4 - T\A N




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C
VzW
©
SMART Tool
Vendor
-0
37/16" 51/8" 37/16"
FOR
S REFERENCE
% ONLY
. 2 5/8"
W 7
W o
5 /
) ?
= H
= ‘sj\a._ HOLE . /Q;
© () 3 .
< m
>
2 -~ T T BN UNE T T T T / H”H
0
W 2 5/8" 7
~ 3
2
i AFTER BENDING
BEFORE_BENDING
BP825-12
PL 3/8" X 8 1/4” X_1'-0" A36 BENT PLATE
(10.67 LBS)
DRAWN BY: BT CHECKED BY: HMA/KW
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
RVImmH ISSUE _BT_05/08/20
/A\ RevISED BT 04/10/21
/2\ REVISED _AW_08/23/23
A _
A _
SHEET TITLE:
FABRICATION DETAILS
SHEET NUMBER: REV #:
NOTES:
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. Wﬁx \4 - T\N N




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C
VzW
©
SMART Tool
Vendor
-0
6" ) 6"
FOR
. REFERENCE
] N ONLY
¥ - 35/8" ,
o 7
%
>
- \ N
. g
B o D, Dty
= —911/16" HOLE -
- ! ! (TvP) <
2 1/2" , , © W
0 —911/16" X 2 1/2 >
i SLOTTED HOLE (TYP)
W - T T T emouse T T ] / N R
>
© 3 3 5/8" 7 »
.
) 2 &
5 N\\%
- Q) AFTER BENDING
1 |1 7/16" 1 9/16" e 1.9/16" |1 7/16"| 4~
BEFORE BENDING
DRAWN BY: BT CHECKED BY: HMA/KW
" E REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
PL 3/8" X 11 1/8" X _1'-0" A36 BENT PLATE /N ST SSUE or_os/08/20
14.39 1BS /\ RevisED _BT_04/10/21
/2\ REVISED _AW_08/23/23
AN
AN
SHEET TITLE:
FABRICATION DETAILS
SHEET NUMBER: REV *“
NOTES:
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. SFKT-F3 7




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C
VzW
©
. SMART Tool
Vendor
11/2 2 15/16" 7 11/2"
- ~
C ) ( ) _ =
C Y, C X -
i
W v w12 J%/
— o L
SE® &1 s 0
C N g ! , FOR
—— | | 67/8 REFERENCE
i _ - ONLY
v 7 2 15/16" AFTER BENDING
(TYP)
BEFORE BENDING
BP6-9375
PL 3/8" X 6" X 9 3/8" A36 BENT PLATE
(6.07 LBS)
8 3/4"
/ 1/4" 21/2"
31/8" 7 7 31/8 j 7
i/m, _ u_ _n_
i z = § o R
Je § ol o Sy |
™~ — ol o w o "
W W " W DRAWN BY: BT CHECKED BY: HMA/KW
@ ™o o~ REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
// RVImmH ISSUE _BT_05/08/20
" 33/8" 33/8" " /\ RevisED _BT_04/10/21
3 W REVISED _AW_08/23/23
|
BEFORE_BENDING AFTER_BENDING A —
BPI—_875 SHEET TITLE:
PL 1/4” X 2" X 8 3/4” A36 BENT PLATE
(1.27 1BS) FABRICATION DETAILS
SHEET NUMBER: REV *“
NOTES:
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123. m T\V\A é - T\Lv N




Docusign Envelope ID: BE1910DE-51E7-4260-88A9-D564250AA48C

5 3/4"

8 3/8"

V—CLAMP
TOP_VIEW

15/16"

15/16"

\
Nl

D

-
1

B

NOTES:
1. HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED PER ASTM A123.

V-CLAMP

FRONT VIEW

V—CLAMP

PL 1/2" X 4 1/4" X 8 5/8" A36 BENT PLATE

D

V—CLAMP
SOMETRIC VIEW

VzW
SMART Tool®
Vendor

FOR
REFERENCE
ONLY
DRANN BY:BT CHECKED BY: HMA/KW
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE
/O\FRST 15SUE BT 05/08/20
/A\ RevISED BT 04/10/21
/2\ RRVISED AW 08/23/23
AN _
AN _
SHEET TLE:
FABRICATION DETAILS
SHEET NUMBER: REV £
SFKT=F5 | 2






